Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

□ \$70.00

Filing Fee



\$87.50

Filing Fee,

Certified Copy

& Certificate

SUBJECT:	New	Song	Church of	Spring	Hill Inc.
	(PR	OPOSED CORPO	RATE NAME - MUST IN	CLUDE SUFFIX	9

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

\$78.75 Filing Fee &

Certificate of

Status

; ;	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED
FROM: Reviber	ted or typed)  Tevez  TALLAHI  TALLAHI
Spring 1	TARY OF STATE ASSEE, FLORING ASSEE,
(352) 592 Daytime Tele	- 2920 phone number
Nide Teres Please provide the original states of the provide the original states of the states of th	900060592491 inal and one copy of the article 27/0201024002
CORRECT_manner of Clection	18846
DATE	40x 96/2

**\$78.75** 

Filing Fee

& Certified Copy



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 27, 2002

REV. HERIBERTO JEREZ 7027 BRICKELL CT. SPRING HILL, FL 34609

SUBJECT: NEW SONG CHURCH OF SPRING HILL INC.

Ref. Number: W02000018846

We have received your document for NEW SONG CHURCH OF SPRING HILL INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6878.

Alan Crum Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 502A00041252

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)	
ARTICLE I NAME  The name of the corporation shall be:	
New Song Church of Spring Hill INC.	,
The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:	
7027 Brickell et. Spring Hill FL 34609	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE  The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	
Non propit church organization, intended, and worship and bible studying.	For Praise
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION  The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:	
Appointed by the owner	F 02 JUL SECRE
ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS OFFICERS  The name and addresses:	TARY OF
THE Name and addresses.	ED AM 8: 28 Y OF STATI
	DE D
ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS	
The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:	
(1) 1/1 1/2 to the	
7027 Brickell et Spring Hill Pl 34609	

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS
The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:
$\mathbb{D}$ 1/2 1/2 6 $\mathcal{F}$ 2
7027 Brickell ct. Spring Hill FL 34609
ARTICLE VII INCOM ORUTON
The name and address of the Incorporator is:
Rev. Heriberto Jerez 111 72 21109
Lev. Heviserto Jerez 7027 Brickell ct. Spring Hill FL 34609 ************************************
**************************************
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the agent and agree to act in this capacity. in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.
Rev. Heiset Ter = 9/19/02
Signature/Registered Agent Date
Rev. Stribs Jen 3/19/02
Signature/Incorporator Date